## 507517212 09/28/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7564106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARINGS FINANCE LLC	09/28/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STUDY EDGE, INC.		
Street Address:	5177 RICHMOND AVENUE, SUITE 800		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10404943
Patent Number:	10768885
Patent Number:	11055055
Patent Number:	11061547

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508435622

**Email:** slaramore@cooley.com, ZIPPatentdocketingmailboxus@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM S. GALLIANI

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW, STE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. GALLIANI
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM S. GALLIANI/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed\_Lien\_Release\_BARINGS\_FINANCE\_LLC-to-STUDY\_EDGE\_INC#page1.tif source=Executed\_Lien\_Release\_BARINGS\_FINANCE\_LLC-to-STUDY\_EDGE\_INC#page2.tif source=Executed\_Lien\_Release\_BARINGS\_FINANCE\_LLC-to-STUDY\_EDGE\_INC#page3.tif

PATENT 507517212 REEL: 061248 FRAME: 0013

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS

Dated as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Ladies and Gentlemen:
THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS (this "Patent Release") is dated as of
D 4. 4. 40. 10 C 4 4 4 4 4 46 46 46 47.

Pursuant to the IP Security Agreement Supplement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Grantor to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the specified patent collateral set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Specified Patent Collateral").

The Collateral Agent hereby releases, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Specified Patent Collateral set forth on Schedule I hereto.

[Signature page follows.]

163831383

PATENT REEL: 061248 FRAME: 0014

BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name: Jerens Henrich Mille: Managing Director

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Certain Patents (Study Edge, Inc.)
Signature Page

PATENT REEL: 061248 FRAME: 0015

## Schedule I

# Specified Patent Collateral

Title	Owner	Application No.	Patent No.	Application Date	Registration Date
Bandwidth reduction in video conference group sessions	Study Edge, Inc. (f/k/a Study Social, Inc.)	US16/198414	US10404943	11/21/18	9/3/19
Video conference with shared whiteboard and recording	Study Edge, Inc. (f/k/a Study Social, Inc.)	US16/392383	US10768885	4/23/19	9/8/20
Video conference with shared whiteboard and recording	Study Edge, Inc. (f/k/a Study Social, Inc.)	US16/938687	US11055055	7/24/20	7/6/21
Collaborative, social online education and whiteboard techniques	Study Edge, Inc. (f/k/a Study Social, Inc.)	US16/146078	US11061547	9/28/18	7/13/21

- 3 -

**RECORDED: 09/28/2022**